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Disclaimer 

The Presentation does not constitute or form part of any offer or invitation to sell or issue, or any solicitation of any offer to purchase or subscribe for, any shares or other 
securities of the Company, nor shall it (or any part of it), or the fact of its distribution, form the basis of, or be relied on in connection with or act as any inducement to enter into, 
any contract whatsoever relating to any securities. 

The Presentation is being made, supplied and directed only at persons in member states of the European Economic Area who are qualified investors within the meaning of 
Article 2(1)(e) of the Prospectus Directive (Directive 2003/71/EC, as amended) and, additionally in the United Kingdom, to those qualified investors who (a) are persons who 
have professional experience in matters relating to investments falling within Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 
(investment professionals) or (b) fall within Article 49(2)(a) to (d) of that Order (high net worth companies, unincorporated associations etc) (all such persons being "Relevant 
Persons").  Any person who is not a Relevant Person may not attend the Presentation and should not act or rely on this document or any of its contents.  Any investment or 
investment activity to which the Presentation relates is available only to Relevant Persons and will be engaged in only with Relevant Persons. 

The Presentation is provided for general information only and does not purport to contain all the information that may be required to evaluate the Company and/or the Placing.  
The information in the Presentation is provided as at the date of the Presentation (unless stated otherwise) and is subject to updating, completion, revision and further 
verification.  No reliance may be placed for any purpose whatever on the information or opinions contained or expressed in the Presentation or on the accuracy, completeness 
or fairness of such information and opinions. 

To the extent permitted by law or regulation, no undertaking, representation or warranty or other assurance, express or implied, is made or given by or on behalf of the 
Company or Liberum Capital Ltd (“Liberum") or any of their respective parent or subsidiary undertakings or the subsidiary undertakings of any such parent undertakings or any 
of their respective directors, officers, partners, employees, agents, affiliates, representatives or advisors, or any other person, as to the accuracy, completeness or fairness of the 
information or opinions contained in the Presentation.  Save in the case of fraud, no responsibility or liability is accepted by any person for any errors, omissions or inaccuracies 
in such information or opinions or for any loss, cost or damage suffered or incurred, however arising, directly or indirectly, from any use of, as a result of the reliance on, or 
otherwise in connection with, the Presentation.  In addition, no duty of care or otherwise is owed by any such person to recipients of the Presentation or any other person in 
relation to the Presentation. 

Nothing in the Presentation is, or should be relied on as, a promise or representation as to the future. The Presentation includes certain statements, estimates and projections 
provided by the Company in relation to strategies, plans, intentions, expectations, objectives and anticipated future performance of the Company and its subsidiaries.  By their 
nature, such statements, estimates and projections involve risk and uncertainty since they are based on various assumptions made by the Company concerning anticipated 
results which may or may not prove to be correct and because they may relate to events and depend on circumstances that may or may not occur in the future and may be 
beyond the Company’s ability to control or predict.  No representations or warranties of any kind are made by any person as to the accuracy of such statements, estimates or 
projections, or that any of the events expressed or implied in any such statements, estimates or projections will actually occur.  The Company is not under any obligation, and 
expressly disclaims any intention, to update or revise any such statements, estimates or projections.  No statement in the Presentation is intended as a profit forecast or a profit 
estimate.   

A prospective investor considering acquiring shares in the Placing is reminded that any such acquisition must be made only on the basis of the information contained in the 
admission document to be published in due course in connection with the Placing, which may be different from the information contained in the Presentation, and on its own 
judgment as to the merits of the suitability of the shares for its purposes, having taken all such professional or other advice as it considers necessary or appropriate in the 
circumstances. 

The Presentation is confidential and should not be distributed, published or reproduced (in whole or in part) or disclosed by its recipients to any other person for any purpose, 
other than with the consent of the Company. 

The Presentation does not constitute or form part of an offer or invitation to issue or sell, or the solicitation of an offer to subscribe or purchase, any securities to any person in 
any jurisdiction to whom or in which such offer or solicitation is unlawful, and, in particular, is not for distribution in or into Australia, Canada, Israel, Japan, the Republic of South 
Africa or the United States. 
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First Half 2013 - Highlights  

Our best 6 months yet 

Continued growth across all markets and 

segments. Asia and Australia as additional 

key growth drivers  

Exceptional profitability margins 

Successful IPO completed in early 3Q2013  

>50 
Countries 

#1 
Rated on mobile 

app stores  

+ 47%  
$44.7m 

Revenues  

Plus500 in numbers, 1H13: 

Growth in 
Revenues 

1H13/1H12  

48.9% 
EBITDA  
Margin 

$15.4m 
Net Profit  

$15.7m 
Operating  
Cash-Flow 

$8m 
Dividend 
declared 

31  
Languages 
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Business Overview  
 
 
 
Financial Overview  
 
 
 
Outlook  
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Plus 500  - Products 

CFD products Platform and Devices Trading Platform 

Over 2,000 CFD products 
Supporting 31 languages in 

more than 50 countries 
Retail customers only 
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Business Model 

Dealing Spreads 

 Difference between the buy price and the sell 
price of a CFD 

Overnight Premiums 

 Charges on open customer positions held 
overnight 

Market Positions on customers’ trading  

 Gains offset by losses-positions, acting as 
principal 

Revenue Sources International  Footprint 
Group Revenues from EEA 
directed through FCA UK-

regulated subsidiary 

Plus500 UK 

Plus500 Ltd. 

Australian regulated 

subsidiary (ASIC) 

Plus500 AU 

Israel Headquarters 

6 



First Half of 2013 –Key Management Initiatives   

Launching Plus500AU – Our Australian subsidiary which holds an ASIC license 

Successful IPO (3Q13) 

Over 400 new CFD products 

New features in mobile to bring on par with PC version 

Improving marketing ROI 

Improved retention initiatives 
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Business Overview  
 
 
 
Financial Overview  
 
 
 
Outlook  
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Six months ended June 30 FY 

2013 2012 2012 

Trading income (net) 44,673 30,348 56,127 

1H13/1H12 growth 47%     

Selling and marketing expenses  21,195 15,156 28,930 

Administrative and general expenses  1,617 1,969 4,124 

Income from operations  21,861 13,223 23,073 

1H13/1H12 growth 65%     

Financing expenses (net)  1,348 171 - 

Tax expense  5,121 3,701 5,973 

Profit attributable to owner of the parent  15,392 9,693 17,100 

1H13/1H12 growth 59%     

Earning per share ($)  0.15 0.1 0.17 

First Half of 2013 - Best Performances Yet 

Key Financial Indicators – Income Statement ($ ,000):   

9 



Our Client Base Continues to Grow Fast  

Number of new accounts  Number of active accounts  

New Accounts: Number of customers depositing for the first time ever 
Active Accounts: Number of customers who made at least one real money trade 
during the period 

Australia and Asia are among our fastest growing markets 

We remain  the top rated app in our field. July 2013 

Significant growth in H1 2013 in all KPIs 

113 Ratings 

6,021 total 

4.4 

20,102 

24,626 

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

18,000

20,000

22,000

24,000

26,000

1H12 1H13

+22% 

42,023 

49,752 

20,000

25,000

30,000

35,000

40,000

45,000

50,000

55,000

1H12 1H13

+18% 
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Mobile as a key growth driver  
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Number of signups:   Revenues ($ m):  
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Marketing Campaigns 

Offline Advertisement Online Advertisement 
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Substantial Investment in Marketing  

Automated Online Marketing Platform -  

Measurable and ROI driven. Key  

competitive advantage 

Affiliate Program-                                         

Plus500’s operates one of the largest 

affiliates programs in the industry 

 Offline advertisements  

 

12,288 

17,701 

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

1H12 1H13

40.5% 39.6% 

Marketing and Advertisement Budget ($ ,000):  

As % of 
Revenues:  
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Lean Operational Infrastructure  

15,156 

1,969 

21,195 

1,617 

0

5,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

25,000

Total Sales & Marketing Total G&A

1H12

1H13

+40% - 18% 

Operational Expenses:  

1H13/1H12 
Growth:  

Fully automated operations  

Aggressive cost structure  

Talented HR generates higher 

revenues per employee 

G&A expected to grow post IPO 
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Significantly Increasing Profitability  

41.1% 

30.5% 

43.6% 

31.9% 

48.9% 

34.5% 
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EBITDA Profit Margin

FY12 1H12 1H13

Profitability Ratios (% of income):  
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+65% 
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Balance Sheet Strength  

Key Financial Indicators – Balance Sheet:   

Assets and Equity expected to grow, in accordance with IPO in 3Q13 

  Six months ended June 30 FY 1H13/1H12  

  2013 2012 2012 Growth  

Current Assets 36,682 28,879 24,709   

Non Current Assets  626 348 546   

Total Assets  37,308 29,227 25,255 28% 

  

Liabilities  18,737 16,772 13,308 12% 

Equity  18,571 12,455 11,947 49% 
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Dividends Remain High  

* $8M are to be paid. Ex-date is 4.9.2013   

Dividend policy – 50% of net profit minimum 

8795 
9642 

14,575 

8,768 

8,000 

0

2,000
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6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000
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16,000

18,000

2010 2011 2012 2013* 

Dividend Paid to Shareholders ($ ,000):   

17 



Cash Flow  

Key Financial Indicators – Cash Flow:   

IPO proceeds of $25m (before expenses) after period end 

Very low Capex requirement 

 *   The decrease in net cash is due to changes in FCA  formula, calculating client  money in September 2012 

  Six months ended June 30 FY 1H13/1H12  

  2013 2012 2012 Growth  

Net cash provided by operating activities 15,161 15,443 19,861 -2%* 

Net cash used in investing activities -45 -136 -178 -67% 

Dividend Paid -4,874 -6,660 -14,575 -27% 

Cash and Cash Equivalents, End of Period  32,728 25,852 22,486 27% 
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Business Overview  
 
 
 
Financial Overview  
 
 
 
Outlook  
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Contact Details 

MATAM, Building 22 
Haifa, 31905 
Israel 

359 Goswell Road 
London, EC1V 7JL 
UK 

19-21 Hunter St 
Sydney, 2000 
Australia 
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AU Pty Ltd. 

Ltd. 

UK Ltd. 

Elad Even-Chen, 

Head of Investor Relations                                                   

Tel: +972-4-8189503 

Email: ir@Plus500.com 
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